

Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority

Jamestown, Rhode Island

ADDENDUM No. 1

Questions relating to Contract 20-11

Project: Contract 20-11: Folding Inserting Mail Equipment Machine

Date: September 11, 2020

Question 1: If you require a vertical stacker, it would mean we would submit a bid for two machines to be able to support the necessary volume.

Please advise and let me know if a single machine with an exit conveyor is appropriate or if you would prefer a bid submission for 2 units with vertical stackers.

Answer: Yes, RITBA will accept a bid with a single machine with an exit conveyor as long as the length requirements are met from the scope. The RFP scope includes the wording, “The bid proposal should include a minimum of two (2) machine options” so you may also submit a proposal for 2 units with vertical stackers in addition to a single machine with an exit conveyor.

Question 2: Signature page of RFP, page 13, Corp Seal: Due to Covid can Vendors provide the required Corporate Seal at a later date upon returning physically to the office environment?

Answer: Yes, due to COVID and employees working from home, RITBA will accept a corporate seal at a later date.

Question 3: Page 10 of RFP, Equal Opportunity: Can the State please provide the exact form that will be required to be submitted within 10 days of the award?

Answer: As stated in the RFP, please go to the State of Rhode Island EEO website: <http://odeo.ri.gov/> or call them at (401) 222-6397 to receive information in regards to this requirement.